Eighty Lacs Only) to Rs. 

7,00,00,000/- (Rs. Seven Crore Only) by passing Resolution of Member at the Extra Ordinary 

General Meeting on 08th June 2017. 

• The Authorised Capital was increased from Rs. 7,00,00,000/- (Rs. Seven Crore Only) to Rs. 

11,50,00,000/- [Rupees Eleven Crore and Fifty Lacs Only]  by passing a resolution at the 7th 

Annual General Meeting held on September 20, 2019. 

• The Authorised Capital was increased from Rs. 11,50,00,000/- (Rs. Eleven Crore and Fifty 

Lacs Only) to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- [Rs. Twenty Crore Only] by passing a resolution at the 9th 

Annual General Meeting held on September 28, 2021. 

Place: Rajkot               Dated this       14th day of August 2012 

 

We, the several persons, whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of being formed into a company in